OFFICE OF THE MEMBER SECRETARY IMC FOR GOVT. ITI SHIMLA CUM PRINCIPAL GOVT. ITI SHIMLA, Distt. Shimla, HP - 171005

E-mail: pplitisml@yahoo.co.in, PhoneNo.:0177-2830983 FileNo.: ITI/SML/Store/CivilWork/2023-001

Notice Inviting E-Tender(NIT)

FOR LAYING OF KOTA STONE AND PAVER BLOCK IN GROUND OF GOVT. ITI SHIMLA

Office of the Member Secretary IMC for Govt. ITI Shimla cum Principal Govt. ITI Shimla invites e-Tenders for Laying of Kota Stone and Paver Block in ground of institute. Interested Bidders may submit their-bids for above mentioned services through e-tendering system of HP Government only. The tender documents containing details of works/services to be hired and other terms & conditions etc. are available at HP Govt. e-procurement portal https://www.hptenders.gov.in. The interested bidders may submit their e-bids only through e-tender portal https://hptenders.gov.in as per schedule given below:

DateofPublication : 07/10/2023

BidSubmissionStartDate : 09/10/2023 at 10.00 AM

Last Date for submission of online bid : 24/10/2023up to 5:00PM

Last Date & Time for Physical Submission

of Tender Cost & EMD : 26/10/2023 at 02:00 PM

Opening of Technical BID : 27/10/2023 at 03:00 PM

Tender Document Cost : Rs. 500/-

EMD : Rs. 50,000/-

Bid Validity : 90 days from bid opening date

Technical & Financial Bids will be opened in the o/o The Principal, Govt. ITI Shimla. Undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever. Only Financial Bids of those bidders who will technically qualify will be opened. If any changes required in the tender it will be intimated through 'Corrigendum' via website https://www.hptenders.gov.in only.

Sd/Member Secy., IMC for Govt. ITI Shimla cumPrincipal, Govt. ITI Shimla Distt.Shimla HP-171005